Page: 1/10
                                                                                         Ref : ACR.193.11.24.BES.B
                       Cancel and replace the report   ACR.193.11.24.BES.A
WALTEK TESTING GROUP (SHENZHEN) CO.,
LTD
1/F., ROOM 101, BUILDING 1, HONGWEI INDUSTRIAL
PARK, LIUXIAN 2ND ROAD, BLOCK 70 BAO'AN DISTRICT,
SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, 518101 CHINA

This document shall not be reproduced, except in full or in part, without the written approval of MVG. The information contained herein is to be used
only for the purpose for which it is submitted and is not to be released in whole or part without written approval of MVG.
where
 a=the larger cross-sectional of the waveguide
 b=the smaller cross-sectional of the waveguide
δ=the skin depth for the liquid in the waveguide
Pw=the power delivered to the liquid
The below table summarize the ConvF for the calibrated liquid. The curves give examples for the
measured SAR depending on the voltage in some liquid.
Liquid Frequency
 (MHz*)
ConvF
HL750 750 1.27
HL850 835 1.28
HL1800 1800 1.37
HL2000 2000 1.50
HL2300 2300 1.54
HL2450 2450 1.62
HL2600 2600 1.50
HL3500 3500 1.28
HL3700 3700 1.25
HL5200 5200 1.05
HL5400 5400 0.99
HL5600 5600 0.96
HL5800 5800 0.97
(*) Frequency validity is +/-50MHz below 600MHz, +/-100MHz from 600MHz to 6GHz and +/-700MHz above 6GHz
6 VERIFICATION RESULTS
The figures below represent the measured linearity and axial isotropy for this probe. The probe
specification is +/-0.2 dB for linearity and +/-0.15 dB for axial isotropy.